TM
Part Numbering System
1 ©2003 TopLine. All Rights Reserved.   Rev. 2/03
Flip Chip
DIE SIZE
millimeter (mm)
SERIES
FC = Flip Chip (standard)

Selecting FC
TM
Part Numbering System
3 ©2003 TopLine. All Rights Reserved.   Rev. 2/03
BUMP PITCH
millimeter (mm)
SERIES
FCW = Bump Wafer
FCWN = Bumpless Wafer
BUMP COMPOSITION
E = Eutectic Sn63/Pb37
C = Sn/Ag/Cu Lead Free
BUMP SIZE
C = 165µm
D = 190µm
G = 135µm
H = 105µm
Flip Chip on Wafers
FCW        88          G          5          E          204
DIE SIZE
millimeter (mm)
NUMBER BUMPS
4
TM
Part Numbering System
©2003 TopLine. All Rights Reserved.   Rev. 2/03
Selecting Flip Chip Wafers
Yes
Plating = Sn63/Pb37
DC = Yes
No
Flip Chip Wafer
 Yes
    FCW =      Flip Chip on Wafer
FCWN =    Bumpless FC on Wafer
No
Application =
General Purpose
Yes
Plating = C
DC = Yes
No
Suffix Codes:
"DC"  = Daisy Chain (See Drawing for Details)   "ISO"= Isoloated connections
Plating: "E" = Sn63/Pb37,   A = Al Pad    C = 95.5Sn/3.5Ag/1.0Cu
Pack: Normally in 2" Square Waffle Packs
FCW88G5E204-DC-UV
FCW88G5E204-DC
FCW88G5E204-DC-UVR  (on Ring)
Packed in Cassette
FCWN88G5A204-DC Packed in Cassette
FCWN88G5G204-DC-UV FCWN88G5C204DC-NTR   (tape & Ring)
with
Bumps
Sawn
Sawn
Part Numbering System
TopLine Corporation
7331A Garden Grove Blvd
Garden Grove, Ca 92841 USA
Toll Free USA/Canada  (800) 776-9888